CH \$290.00 13860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		04/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stuart Weitzman IP, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 E. Commercial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 506	
City:	Ft. Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386002	STUART WEITZMAN
Registration Number:	2571208	A LITTLE OBSESSED WITH SHOES
Registration Number:	2749908	STUART WEITZMAN
Registration Number:	3635368	STUART
Registration Number:	3474821	STUART WEITZMAN
Registration Number:	3797782	
Registration Number:	3410733	OBSESSORIZE
Registration Number:	3281009	OBSESSORIZE
Registration Number:	4219167	DIAMOND STUART WEITZMAN
Registration Number:	4291172	SW1
Serial Number:	86115532	STUART WEITZMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

TRADEMARK

900323735 REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0467

Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14864-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura L. Konrath

SIGNATURE: /Laura L. Konrath/

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=StuartWeitzmanTMRelease#page1.tif source=StuartWeitzmanTMRelease#page2.tif source=StuartWeitzmanTMRelease#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0468

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS **STUART WEITZMAN IP, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 2400 E. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 506, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated April 8, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), notice of which was recorded on April 8, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5255, Frame 0598.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges (without representation, warranty or recourse) any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0469 JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

By:

Name: J. Paul McDonnell Title: Managing Director

Date: 4/29/15

Schedule A

Trademarks

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	STUART WEITZMAN	73551189	8/1/1985	1386002	3/11/1986
2.	A LITTLE OBSESSED WITH SHOES	76221446	3/8/2001	2571208	5/21/2002
3.	STUART WEITZMAN	76441262	8/19/2002	2749908	8/12/2003
4.	STUART	78609204	4/14/2005	3635368	6/9/2009
5.	STUART WEITZMAN	77199400	6/6/2007	3474821	7/29/2008
6.	[Design Only]	77730209	5/6/2009	3797782	6/1/2010
7.	OBSESSORIZE	78836003	3/13/2006	3410733	4/8/2008
8.	OBSESSORIZE	78978714	3/13/2006	3281009	8/14/2007
9.	DIAMOND STUART WEITZMAN	85394866	8/10/2011	4219167	10/2/2012
10.	SW1	85529387	1/31/2012	4291172	2/19/2013
11.	STUART WEITZMAN	86115532	11/11/2013	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 05/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0471